NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

Academic Calendar for Term II - for the Year 2024-25

Sr no.

Day and Date

Activity

Committee

Monday, 18th November, 2025

College reopens for Term 2, SY and
TY classes for all the programs.

14th November, 2025

Semester 1, External Examination of
FY Classes for all programs
commences

Examination Committee

Thursday, 5 December 2024

Retro-Bollywood Day

Cultural Committee

4 [Saturday, 7th December 2024 Traditional Day
Monday,9th December 2024 &
5 |Tuesday, 10th December 2024 NIRVAAN Intercollegiate Festival

Cultural Committee

Tuesday, 10th December 2024 JAZBA Intercollegiate Festival BAMMC Department
7  |Tuesday, 17th December 2024 Competition on Christmas Articles Cultural Committee
Tuesday ,17th December &
8 Wednesday, 18th D ber 2024 Annual Sports Meet Sports Committee
9  |Wednesday, 22nd January 2025 Essay Writitng Competition Marathi Vangmay Mandal
10 |Thursday,23rd January 2025 |Open Mike Competition - Gujarati Association
11 |Friday, 24th January 2025
12 |Tuesday, 28th January 2025
Wednesday,29th January 2025 and
Thursday, 30th January 2025
13 |Thursday, 30th January 2025
Tuesday, 11th February to Saturday,
14 |15th February 2025

15

Tuesday, 18th February 2025




NIRMALA MEMORIAL FOUNDATION COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND SCIENCE

Academic Calendar for Term II - for the Year 2024-25

Sr no. Day and Date Activity Committee
Internal Assessment, Class Test for
Thursday, 20th February to Monday  [FY BCom, FY BCom ( MS) , FY Examination Committee
16  |24th February 2025 BCom (A & F)
17 |Monday,24th February 20235 MOOCs Training Program for Staff Internal Quality Assurance Cell
members
18 |Thursday, 27th February 2025 Marathi Bhasha Divas Marathi Vangmay Mandal
Online National Level Faculty
19  |Monday, 3rd March 2025 Development Program in Internal Quality Assurance Cell
collaboration with ICAI
Semester 4 External Examination for
- |Saturday, 8th March 2025 to Monday, |SY Classes of all programs Examination Committee
20 |17th March 2025 commences
Saturday, 15th March 2025 g:’:‘lf"m G Eanised by REsSarSt Research Cell and IPR Cell
21
Saturday, 5th April 2025 to Tuesday [Semester 2 External Examination for Examination Committee
22 [,17th April 2025 FY Classes of all the'programs.
Admission committee
23 |Monday, 21st April 2025 SY TO TY ADMISSION DATES
Monday, 21t April 2025 t0 26th | Research Methodology Course Work, RestarchiCell ancL I Cel
24 [April 2025 organised by Research Cell

(1/C Principal)




